INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT

SITI AISYAH BINTI MAT DAUD

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SCIENCE
(HONS)

LIBRARY MANAGEMENT

01 AUGUST 2018 —31 DECEMBER 2018



ABSTRACT

To complete my studying as final year’s student, I have finished industrial training
at University of Malaya Library, University of Malaya, Kuala Lumpur for five months
from August to December. | have trained at Central Library for one months and Education
Library for four months. This industrial training report contains introduction to University
of Malaya Library and Education Library as my industrial training place, all my industrial
training activities at University of Malaya Central Library and Education Library, and
special projects that [ have conducted during my industrial training period. Besides that,
[ also have explain about how application of knowledge, skills and experience in
undertaking the task, my personal thought and opinion about industrial training and also
what limitations that | have during my industrial training’s period and recommendation

to overcome those barriers.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to express my thankful to University of Malaya Library and
all of library’s staffs to accept our presence well here for doing industrial training. Special
thankful for Education Library’s staffs, Mr Azrizal Ismail, Mr Tahir Arshad and Mr
Idham Arsa because treats me so well, teach and guide me as industrial training student

there.

[ would like to express my sincere thanks and appreciations to Dr Dang Merduwati
Hashim as my supervisor, trough far apart, she still give advice, comment and guidelines

throughout my industrial training period at Universiti of Malaya Library.

Besides that, I want to express my thankful to my industrial training’s friends, who
are always on my side when I need their help and who always support each other in
journey of finishing industrial training and preparing industrial training report. So many
memories that we have create to we finishes our internship. [ really appreciate through

this five months with them.

Other than that, I also would to thanks my parents and family which always to
support me to finishes my industrial training and my journey at UiTM for three and half

years. They also have sacrificed to see me successfully finishes studying.

Thank you.



TABLE OF CONTENT

Declaration 1
Abstract 111
Acknowledgement v
Table of Content \%
List of Figures X
List of Tables Xix
List of Appendices XX

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of the Organization - University of

Malaya

1.1.1 Vision 1

1.1.2  Mission 2

1.1.3  Logo 3
3

1.2 University of Malaya Library

1.2.1 Vision 8

1.2.2 Mission 5

1.2.3 Logo 6

1.2.4 Organisational Values 6

1.2.5 Opening Hours 6
7

1.3 Library Service
1.3.1 Collections
1.3.2 Loan
1.3.3 Membership
1.3.4 Services for Person with Disabilities
1.3.5 Information Skills Session
1.3.6 Research and Academic Services
1.3.7 ILL (Interlibrary Loan)
1.3.8 Document Delivery Services

1.3.9 Scholarly Publication Supply Hub

S O VW O 0 o0 00 o0 2

—

1.3.10 Services Forms



1.4 Library Facilities

1:5

1.6

1.4.1
1.4.2
1.4.3
1.4.4
1.4.5
1.4.6
1.4.7
1.4.8

Computers

Carrels

Information skills course
Pendeta WebPAC
iMalaysiana catalogue
Theses collection
Document delivery services

Microfilm / microfiche

Organisational Structure

LS.
32
1.53
1.5.4

University of Malaya Organisation Chart
Board of Directors
Top Management

University of Malaya Organisation Chart

Division of University of Malaya Library

1.6.1
1.6.2
1.6.3

- 1.6.4

1.6.5
1.6.6
1.6.7

Client Services Division
Cataloguing Division
Information Systems Division
Information Skills Division
Acquisition Division
Academic Services Division

Preservation & Conservation Division

CHAPTER 2: ORGANIZATION INFORMATION

2.1

2.2

Education Library, Faculty of Education

2.1.1
2.1.2

Locations

Opening Hours

Collection of Education Library

2.2.1

General

2.2.2 Theses and Dissertations

223

Journals, Online Databases and e-Books

10
10
i1
11
11
11
12
12
12

13
13
14
14
15

15
15
16
17
18
20
22
X

24
25
25

25
26
26
27

Vi





