INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT

SITI AISYAH BINTI MAT DAUD

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SCIENCE (HONS) LIBRARY MANAGEMENT

01 AUGUST 2018 - 31 DECEMBER 2018

ABSTRACT

To complete my studying as final year's student, I have finished industrial training at University of Malaya Library, University of Malaya, Kuala Lumpur for five months from August to December. I have trained at Central Library for one months and Education Library for four months. This industrial training report contains introduction to University of Malaya Library and Education Library as my industrial training place, all my industrial training activities at University of Malaya Central Library and Education Library, and special projects that I have conducted during my industrial training period. Besides that, I also have explain about how application of knowledge, skills and experience in undertaking the task, my personal thought and opinion about industrial training and also what limitations that I have during my industrial training's period and recommendation to overcome those barriers.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to express my thankful to University of Malaya Library and all of library's staffs to accept our presence well here for doing industrial training. Special thankful for Education Library's staffs, Mr Azrizal Ismail, Mr Tahir Arshad and Mr Idham Arsa because treats me so well, teach and guide me as industrial training student there.

I would like to express my sincere thanks and appreciations to Dr Dang Merduwati Hashim as my supervisor, trough far apart, she still give advice, comment and guidelines throughout my industrial training period at Universiti of Malaya Library.

Besides that, I want to express my thankful to my industrial training's friends, who are always on my side when I need their help and who always support each other in journey of finishing industrial training and preparing industrial training report. So many memories that we have create to we finishes our internship. I really appreciate through this five months with them.

Other than that, I also would to thanks my parents and family which always to support me to finishes my industrial training and my journey at UiTM for three and half years. They also have sacrificed to see me successfully finishes studying.

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Declaration			11	
Abstract	111			
Acknowledg	iv			
Table of Content				
List of Figures				
List of Tables				
List of Appe	xx			
CHAPTER	1: INTR	ODUCTION		
1.1 Background of the Organization - University of				
	Malaya	1		
	1.1.1	Vision	1	
	1.1.2	Mission	2	
	1.1.3	Logo	3	
			3	
1.2	Univer	sity of Malaya Library		
	1.2.1	Vision	3	
	1.2.2	Mission	5	
	1.2.3	Logo	6	
	1.2.4	Organisational Values	6	
	1.2.5	Opening Hours	6	
			7	
1.3	Library Service			
	1.3.1	Collections	7	
	1.3.2	Loan	7	
	1.3.3	Membership	8	
	1.3.4	Services for Person with Disabilities	8	
	1.3.5	Information Skills Session	8	
	1.3.6	Research and Academic Services	8	
	1.3.7	ILL (Interlibrary Loan)	9	
	1.3.8	Document Delivery Services	9	
	1.3.9	Scholarly Publication Supply Hub	9	
	1.3.10	Services Forms	10	

1.4	Libra	10		
	1.4.1	Computers	10	
	1.4.2	Carrels	11	
	1.4.3	Information skills course	11	
	1.4.4	Pendeta WebPAC	11	
	1.4.5	iMalaysiana catalogue	11	
	1.4.6	Theses collection	12	
	1.4.7	Document delivery services	12	
	1.4.8	Microfilm / microfiche	12	
1.5	Orgai	nisational Structure	13	
	1.5.1	University of Malaya Organisation Chart	13	
	1.5.2	Board of Directors	14	
	1.5.3	Top Management	14	
	1.5.4	University of Malaya Organisation Chart	15	
1.6	Divis	15		
	1.6.1	Client Services Division	15	
	1.6.2	Cataloguing Division	16	
	1.6.3	Information Systems Division	17	
	1.6.4	Information Skills Division	18	
	1.6.5	Acquisition Division	20	
	1.6.6	Academic Services Division	22	
	1.6.7	Preservation & Conservation Division	23	
CHAPTER	2: ORG	GANIZATION INFORMATION		
2.1	Educa	Education Library, Faculty of Education		
	2.1.1	Locations	25	
	2.1.2	Opening Hours	25	
2.2	Collec	25		
	2.2.1	General	26	
	2.2.2	Theses and Dissertations	26	
*	2.2.3	Journals, Online Databases and e-Books	27	